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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 

 

PRODUCT CODE:                                   TR25PB                                                                                 

 

NAME OF PRODUCT:                           Premier Pigs in Blankets 

 

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT:              Skinless Pork Sausage wrapped in smoked streaky   

                                                                              bacon                     

 

WEIGHT OF PRODUCT        2.5kg (minimum) excluding packaging 

 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION:       
    

Pork Cocktail Sausage (70%), Smoked Streaky Bacon 

(30%) 

 

Pork Cocktail Sausage Contains: Pork (60%), Water, 

Rusk (WHEAT Flour fortified with Calcium 

Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Pork Rind, Pork 

Fat, SOYA Protein, Salt, Flavourings, Potato Starch, 

Stabilisers (E450 (iii), E450 (i)), Preservative 

(Sodium SULPHITE), Spice, Dextrose, Sunflower 

Oil, Antioxidant (E300) 

 

 

Smoked Streaky Bacon contains: Pork (85%), Water, 

Salt, Preservatives (E252, E250)  

 

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in 

BOLD       

                                                          

SKIN TYPE:                                             Skinless Sausage 

 

PACKAGING:                                         Inner: Food Grade bag 

Outer: CB58 Plain cardboard box                                                      

 

 

STORAGE/ INSTRUCTIONS:              Store at -18C 

 

BATCH CODING SYSTEM:                 Label on Box                

 

BEST BEFORE:                                       10 Months from the date of packaging (Label     

       on Box) 
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INTOLERANCE DATA:         
Is the product free from 

 Intentionally 

Present 
in Recipe 

Handled 

on site 
Risk of 

contamination 
Source of Allergen 

Cereals containg Gluten 

and derivatives 

Yes No  N/A  

Crustaceans and 

derivatives 

No No N/A  

Molluscs (Gastropods, 

bivalves and 

cephalopods and their 

derivatives 

No No N/A  

Eggs and their 

derivatives 

No No  No  

Fish and their derivatives No No N/A  

Peanuts and their 

derivatives 

No No N/A  

Soy Beans and their 

derivatives 

Yes Yes  Present in 

product 

 

Milk and their 

derivatives 

No Yes No Cheese slices used on site but 

stay in supply packaging.  

Nuts and their 

derivatives 

No No N/A  

Celeryand their 

derivatives 

No No N/A  

Mustard and their 

derivatives 

No No N/A  

Sesame Seeds and their 

derivatives 

No No N/A  

Lupin and their 

derivatives 

No No N/A  

Sulphur Dioxide and 

Sulphites at 

concentrations of more 

than 10mg/Kg  

(expressed as SO2 

Yes Yes Present in 

product 

Present in seasoning 

Animal/Animal products     

Beef/Bovine products No    

Pork/Pork products Yes   Produced from Pork 

Lamb/Lamb products No Yes No Natural Casing 

 

 

METAL DETECTION 

 

Tests are carried out every 30 minutes 

 

Sensitivities: 

 

2.0mm Ferrous 

2.5mm Non Ferrous 

3.0mm Stainless Steel 
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: 

 

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – TYPICAL PER 100 GRMS 

 Per 100g Source of Information 

Protein 12.33 Dumas Method 

Salt 1.95 Analyzed 

Total Fat: 

Of  which Saturates : 

 Mono-unsaturates: 

Poly-unsaturates: 

Trans-unsaturates: 

18.27 

6.84 

NMR (Nuclear Magnetic Resonance) 

Gas Chromatography 

Gas Chromatography 

Gas Chromatography 

Gas Chromatography 

Fibre 1.87 AOAC 

Total Carbohydrate 

(by difference) 

8.20 Analyzed 

Energy as kcalories 

(kc/100g) 

250 Analyzed 

Energy as kjoules 

(kj/100g) 

1040 Analyzed 

 

 

 

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATION:    
 

 Frequency Target Maximum 

Total Viable Count 

As Per 
Sampling Plan 

<1x104cfu/gm                   1x106cfu/gm 

Coliforms 
As Per 

Sampling Plan 
<1x103cfu/gm 1x105cfu/gm 

E. coli 
As Per 

Sampling Plan 
<10cfu/gm                          500cfu/gm 

Staph. Aureus 
As Per 

Sampling Plan 
<20cfu/gm                         500cfu/gm 

Salmonella 
As Per 

Sampling Plan 
 

NOT ISOLATED IN 25gm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ref: TR25PB 

 

 

Issue No: 03 Issue Date: 18.05.21 

 

Page 3 of  4 

 

 

 



 

This Specification has been agreed by both parties:- 

 

SIGNATURE:-                           

(On behalf of J T Blakeman & CO LTD) 

 

PRINT:-                                                  Claire Scott     

 

POSITION:-                                        Head of Technical    

 

DATE:      18.05.21      

 

 

Please sign below and fax or post a copy of this specification back to us. Thank you. 

 

NAME OF COMPANY (CUSTOMER):-        

& DEPOT  

 

SIGNATURE:-                                                 
(On behalf of customer) 

 

PRINT:-                                                         
  

POSITION:-                                                    
 

DATE:-            
 

 

 

If this specification is not returned signed within fourteen days it will be deemed to be formally 

agreed by both parties. 
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